
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000761-2023 

Tender

MACC CLLD Scope of Works

Machrihanish Airbase Community Company

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000761
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03966e  
Published 11 January 2023, 9:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Machrihanish Airbase Community Company

79 MACC Business Park, Machrihanish

Campbeltown

PA28 6NU

Email

enquiries@maccdl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01586551555

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000761-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000761-2023
mailto:enquiries@maccdl.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.machrihanish.org/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1506
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.machrihanish.org/documents.php

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Sustainable Community Development

http://www.machrihanish.org/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15062
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA15062
http://www.machrihanish.org/documents.php


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MACC CLLD Scope of Works

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79314000 - Feasibility study

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

MACC is looking for a contractor to conduct detailed development work on the creation of
a green hydrogen supply chain in the Argyll & Bute area utilising the land, facilities, and
infrastructure at MACC.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £75,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

MACC has been successful in securing CLLD funding for the services detailed below.
MACC is carrying out a short turnaround tender exercise in order to proceed with the
project as quickly as possible. Responses to this tender document are required by 16:00
on the 20th of January 2023. The budget for this work package has a limit of 75,000 GBP
+ VAT.



Page 4 to 7

MACC is looking for a contractor to conduct detailed development work on the creation of
a green hydrogen supply chain in the Argyll & Bute area utilising the land, facilities, and
infrastructure at MACC. The project deadline is February 28th, 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £75,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

2

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Responses to this tender document are required by 16:00 on the 20th of January 2023.

The budget for this work package has a limit of GDP75,000 + VAT.

The project deadline is February 28th, 2023.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 January 2023

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 January 2023



Page 6 to 7

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 January 2023

Local time

4:00pm

Place

79 MACC Business Park



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Responses to this tender document are required by 16:00 on the 20th of January 2023.

The budget for this work package has a limit of GDP75,000 + VAT.

The project deadline is February 28th, 2023.

submit responses to enquiries@maccdl.co.uk

(SC Ref:718702)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Campbeltown Sheriff Court

Campbeltown

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:enquiries@maccdl.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T00:36:35+0100
	TCPDF




